
Glyphosate in wheat bran - CFIA - Tony Mitra

SR SAMPLE_NO Region_Name Plan_Code Product Type ORIGIN_E DOM_IMP DateSample Dt_Recd Dt_Rept Commodity PROGRAM ANNALYTE AMMOUNT (ppm) Report-Unit Program 
Assessment for 
FDR 4(d)

Dt-Analyzed Sample_Type

1 C2016PEST00349 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-10 2016-06-15 2016-10-21 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 6.63 µg/g Violation 2016-10-20 WHEAT BRAN

2 C2016PEST00037 ATLANTIC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-12 2016-09-29 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 4.68 µg/g No Violation 2016-09-21 WHEAT BRAN

3 C2016PEST00347 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-05-29 2016-05-31 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 4.61 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

4 C2016PEST00408 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-11 2016-06-17 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 4.56 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-15 WHEAT BRAN

5 C2016PEST01442 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-05 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 4.09 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-26 WHEAT BRAN

6 C2016PEST00465 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-06 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 4.07 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-26 WHEAT BRAN

7 C2016PEST00346 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-05-29 2016-05-31 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 4.04 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

8 C2016PEST00520 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-08-06 2016-08-10 2016-10-21 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 3.94 µg/g No Violation 2016-10-20 WHEAT BRAN

9 C2016PEST00407 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-06-11 2016-06-17 2016-10-21 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 3.93 µg/g No Violation 2016-10-20 ALL NATURAL NO ADDITIVES NO 
PRESERVATIVES WHEAT BRAN

10 C2016PEST00905 QUEBEC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-04-11 2016-04-15 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 3.71 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-15 WHEAT BRAN

11 C2016PEST00290 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-04-03 2016-04-06 2016-04-22 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 3.46 µg/g No Violation 2016-04-20 ALL NATURAL WHEAT BRAN

12 C2016PEST01670 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-06-27 2016-06-29 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 3.4 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-26 WHEAT BRAN

13 C2016PEST01417 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-05 2016-06-09 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 2.55 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-28 WHEAT BRAN

14 C2016PEST01441 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-05 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 2.29 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-26 WHEAT BRAN

15 C2016PEST01638 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-05-11 2016-05-12 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 2.02 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-05 WHEAT BRAN

16 C2016PEST00345 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-04-29 2016-05-04 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 1.98 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-05 WHEAT BRAN

17 C2016PEST00466 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-07-04 2016-07-08 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 1.47 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-25 WHEAT BRAN

18 C2016PEST01596 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-04-09 2016-04-15 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 1.42 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-05 WHEAT BRAN 100% NATURAL

19 C2016PEST01069 QUEBEC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-08-02 2016-08-08 2016-10-17 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 1.04 µg/g No Violation 2016-10-13 WHEAT BRAN - 100% NATURAL WHEAT 
BRAN

20 C2016PEST01636 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-05-07 2016-05-13 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.686 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-04 100% NATURAL WHEAT BRAN

21 C2016PEST00145 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-04-06 2016-04-20 2016-05-31 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.192 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-29 Wheat Bran Rich in Dietary Fibre 
Unprocessed Miller's

22 C2016PEST00520 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-08-06 2016-08-10 2016-10-21 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.188 µg/g No Violation 2016-09-30 WHEAT BRAN

23 C2016PEST00349 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-10 2016-06-15 2016-10-21 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.159 µg/g Violation 2016-08-17 WHEAT BRAN

24 C2016PEST00348 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-05-25 2016-05-26 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0843 pg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 UNPROCESSED MILLER'S WHEAT 
BRAN

25 C2016PEST01379 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-04-03 2016-04-06 2016-04-22 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.068 µg/g No Violation 2016-04-20 WHEAT BRAN

26 C2016PEST01637 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-05-21 2016-05-26 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.066 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 WHEAT BRAN

27 C2016PEST01378 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-04-11 2016-04-14 2016-05-31 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0631 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-27 WHEAT BRAN

28 C2016PEST00947 QUEBEC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Import 2016-05-02 2016-05-05 2016-05-31 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0623 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-29 WHEAT BRAN (ORGANIC)

29 C2016PEST01597 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-04-17 2016-04-22 2016-05-31 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0601 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-29 WHEAT BRAN

30 C2016PEST00982 QUEBEC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Import 2016-06-06 2016-06-10 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0562 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-11 ORGANIC WHEAT BRAN

31 C2016PEST00407 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-06-11 2016-06-17 2016-10-21 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.054 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-17 ALL NATURAL NO ADDITIVES NO 
PRESERVATIVES WHEAT BRAN

32 C2016PEST00466 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-07-04 2016-07-08 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.054 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-17 WHEAT BRAN

33 C2016PEST00290 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-04-03 2016-04-06 2016-04-22 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.052 µg/g No Violation 2016-04-20 ALL NATURAL WHEAT BRAN

34 C2016PEST01596 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-04-09 2016-04-15 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0514 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-29 WHEAT BRAN 100% NATURAL

35 C2016PEST01460 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-08-01 2016-08-03 2016-09-29 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0467 µg/g No Violation 2016-09-08 WHEAT BRAN

36 C2016PEST01671 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-06-04 2016-06-10 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate 0.0464 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

37 C2016PEST00465 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-06 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0441 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 WHEAT BRAN

38 C2016PEST01442 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-05 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0408 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 WHEAT BRAN

39 C2016PEST01397 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-05-01 2016-05-03 2016-05-312
:24

IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0407 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-31 WHEAT BRAN

40 C2016PEST01417 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-05 2016-06-09 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0367 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-11 WHEAT BRAN

41 C2016PEST01670 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-06-27 2016-06-29 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0367 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 WHEAT BRAN

42 C2016PEST01441 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-07-02 2016-07-05 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0337 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 WHEAT BRAN

43 C2016PEST00905 QUEBEC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-04-11 2016-04-15 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0298 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

44 C2016PEST00345 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-04-29 2016-05-04 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0277 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-22 WHEAT BRAN

45 C2016PEST00408 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-11 2016-06-17 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0251 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

46 C2016PEST00346 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-05-29 2016-05-31 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.025 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

47 C2016PEST00347 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-05-29 2016-05-31 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0243 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

48 C2016PEST01636 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-05-07 2016-05-13 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0149 µg/g No Violation 2016-06-20 100% NATURAL WHEAT BRAN

49 C2016PEST01638 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNKNOWN Unknown 2016-05-11 2016-05-12 2016-07-23 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0139 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-29 WHEAT BRAN

50 C2016PEST00348 ONTARIO 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-05-25 2016-05-26 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0104 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 UNPROCESSED MILLER'S WHEAT 
BRAN

51 C2016PEST01460 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-08-01 2016-08-03 2016-09-29 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0104 µg/g No Violation 2016-09-08 WHEAT BRAN

52 C2016PEST01597 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-04-17 2016-04-22 2016-05-31 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.009 µg/g No Violation 2016-05-29 WHEAT BRAN

53 C2016PEST01379 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-04-03 2016-04-06 2016-04-22 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.008 µg/g No Violation 2016-04-20 WHEAT BRAN

54 C2016PEST01637 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-05-21 2016-05-26 2016-08-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.0078 µg/g No Violation 2016-08-10 WHEAT BRAN

55 C2016PEST01671 WEST 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-06-04 2016-06-10 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE AMPA 0.007 µg/g No Violation 2016-07-29 WHEAT BRAN

56 C2016PEST00001 ATLANTIC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-04-12 2016-04-14 2016-05-31 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate Screen Negative Pos/Neg Not Assessed 2016-05-27 WHEAT BRAN

57 C2016PEST00983 QUEBEC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat CANADA Domestic 2016-06-13 2016-06-17 2016-07-30 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate Screen Negative Pos/Neg Not Assessed 2016-07-29 ORGANIC WHEAT BRAN

58 C2016PEST00050 ATLANTIC 2016_SB454 Bran - Wheat UNITED STATES Import 2016-08-03 2016-08-05 2016-09-29 IMFD GLYPHOSATE Glyphosate Screen Negative Pos/Neg Not Assessed 2016-09-26 WHEAT BRAN


